UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

SMARTFLASH LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case CBM2015-00018 Patent 7,942,317

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-2
IN SCHEDULING ORDER



The April 10, 2015 Scheduling Order of the Patent and Trial and Appeal Board provides that "The parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 5 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 6). A notice of the stipulation, specifically identifying the changed due dates, must be promptly filed." Smartflash LLC ("Smartflash") and Apple Inc. ("Apple"), by and through their respective counsel of record, have met and conferred and hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 1 and DUE DATE 2 as follows:

DUE DATE 1: June 24, 2015

DUE DATE 2: September 1, 2015

Patent Owner confirms that DUE DATE 3 is not needed as Patent Owner will not be filing a motion to amend. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATE 4 through DUE DATE 7 in the Scheduling Order.

By /J. Steven Baughman by Michael R. Casey (with permission)/
J. Steven Baughman, Lead Counsel
Reg. No. 47,414
Megan Raymond, Reg. No. 72.997
Ropes & Gray LLP
One Metro Center, 700 12th St
Ste. 900
Washington, D.C. 20005-3948
P: 202-508-4606/ F: 202-383-8371

/ Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700 Fax: (571) 765-7200

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-2 IN SCHEDULING ORDER was served, by agreement of the parties, by email on May 22, 2015, to the following addresses:

steven.baughman@ropesgray.com ching-lee.fukuda@ropesgray.com megan.raymond@ropesgray.com ApplePTABService-SmartFlash@ropesgray.com

Dated: May 22, 2015 / Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700

Fax: (571) 765-7200 Email: mcasey@dbjg.com Attorney for Patent Owner

